P. SCHEME ST. PAUL FEDERAL BANK FOR SAVINGS 6700 W. NORTH AVE CHICAGO, IL 60635

LOAN NO. 011730013

MORTGAGE



MAY, 1986 16TH THIS MORTGAGE is made this day of , between the ROBERT D BELLUS AND NANCY J BELLUS, HIS WIFE (herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgagee, ST. PAUL FEDERAL BANK FOR SAVINGS, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA whose address is 6700 W. NORTH AVENUE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60635 (herein "Lender").

\$9,900.00 WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of U.S. debtedness is evidenced by Borrower's note dated 05/16/86 indebtedness is evidenced by Borrower's note dated and extensions and renewals thereof (herein "Note"), providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable NUNE 1, 1993.

TO SECURE to Linder the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon; the payment of all other sums, with inferest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage; and the performance of the conversit is and agreements of Borrower herein contained, Borrower does hereby murigage, grant and COOK convey to Lender the following described property located in the County of of Illinois:

86201689

LOT 143 IN HANOVER PARK TERRACE A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTION 35 AND SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RAGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. JA CONTO

P.I.N.#06-36-118-025

which has the address of (herein "Property Address");

6889 N HEMLOCK ST HANOVER PARK IL 60103

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and rents all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property."

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record, Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

(Space Below This Line Reserved For Let de an Lifecorder Given under my hand and official seal, this tree voluntary act, for the uses and proposes therein set forth. before me this day in person, and suknowledged that E he Y signed and delivered the said instrument as their Schelly known to me, it is same person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appearing the some to the foregoing instrument, appearing the same person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appearing the same person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appearing the same person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appearing the same person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appearing the same person (s) whose name(s) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appearing the same person (s) whose name (s) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appearing the same person (s) whose name (s) subscribed to the same (s) subscr Robert D. Ballim and Mancy J. Bellus, his wife a Notery Public in and for said county and state, do hereby certify that Joseph L. Liptak SIDNI 17 40 STATS County sa: DuPage THE IN MILNESS MHEHEOL' BOLLOMEL HES EXECUTED THIS MOLIGIBLE

Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has proutly over this Mortgage to give Notice to Lender, at Lender's address set forth on page one of this Mortgage, of any

REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR TRUST TRUST

default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other foreclosure action.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. But ower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest Force wer shall er or poly pay when due in wring pal and interest indebtedness evidenced by the Note and late charges as provided in the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender.

on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest on earnings on the Funds. I, ender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pry to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may

require.

Úpon payment in المائية all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender, If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immedia ely prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a modit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shalf be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under

paragraph 2 hereof, then to inverest payable on the Note, and then to the principal of the Note.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of "rust: Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other secusive agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Bor ower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep tile improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured

against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable. to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgag ?.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of

loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this i fortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower, If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to seale a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either or astoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 he eof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Develorments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in econdominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or coveriants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or

planned unit development, and constituent documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorney's fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Note rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Walver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

21. Walver of Homestead. Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property. 20. Metesse. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower. Borrower, Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any. account only for those rents actually received. management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied that to payment of the costs of receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to have a apardourieur of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Lender the vents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or 19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to The repeated and bottomers obtigation to pay the source by this Mortgage and the source of the polyment of the source of the sou Sorrower takes such action as Lender may ressonably require to assure that the lien of this Mordgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such discontinued at any time prior to entry or a judgment enrollong this montgagen, (a) borrower pay receive all breaches of any owing the their due, inder this Mortgage; (c) Borrower cured; (b) Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays attreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; and in enrolling and expenses and agreements and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enrolling the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enrolling the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable atton eys' fees; and (d) and a seconable are an expensed in contained in the limited to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the contained and the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the contained and the lien of this Mortgage. **16. Borrower's Right to Reinstate.** Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums securied 14 this Mortgage due to Gorrower spays Londer shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender 1. Londer shall have this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage it; (a) Borrower pays Londer all sums which able attorney's fees and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports ment in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, forecious in proceeding, and sale of the Property.

The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration of the agence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreciouse. If the breach is most case of the right is essent in the foreciouse most conceivable, moy lecture and of the arms secured by not one of the default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreciouse. If the breach is fine the default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and the arms secured by moy about a fine and may covacious this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be an acceleration and most confidence and the collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclustric, e.; including but not limited to proceeding and title reportic. the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach or operate the date specified in the notice may writing.

WON-UNIFORM CONVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further constraint and agree as follows:

ACC. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 1/3 haven; upon Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to (ay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants for (ay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage agreement of Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying; (1) the breast hy and the secured by the discount of the paragraph of the provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying; (1) the breast hy Borrower will continue to be obtigated under the Note and this Security Instrument unless Lender releases Borrower in Lender's consent to any sale or transfer. editined by Lender To the extent permitted by applicable is also may charge a reasonable fee as a spridition to transferee to keep all the promises and agreements mad in the Note and in this Security instrument, as modified it principal; and (5) the transferee signs an assumption agreement that is acceptable to Lender and that obligates the periodic adjustment in the interest rate, a different has payment date for the loan, and addition of unpaid interest to (4) changes in the terms of the Mole and this Sucurity instrument required by Lender are made, including, for example, is acceptable; (3) interest will be payable on this simps secured by this Security instrument at a rate acceptable to Lender; Lender to evaluate the transferee as it a rev. loan were being made to the transferee; (2) Lender reasonably determines that the transferee; (2) Lender is security will not be impaired and that it is tisk of a breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument Deragraph 12 hereot. Such notice shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereot. Such notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the aums tell a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within the accordance in a period, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereot. Lender may consent to a sale or transfer if (1) Borrower causes to be submitted to Lender information required by Lender may consent to a sale or transfer if (1) Borrower causes to be submitted to Lender information required by a required by transfer as the consent to a sale or transfer if (1) Borrower causes to be submitted to Lender information required by a required by a required by transfer as a sale or transfer in the consent to a sale or session interest of three reas or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Secur it instrument to be immediately due and payable. transfer of highis of occ. pancy in the property, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances. (c) a transler by descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any excluding (a) the westion of a fier or encumbrance subordinate to this Security Instrument which does not relate to a defenses "Anit in Borrower (or the Property and Secretarian Commercial or services in connection with improvement, and services in connection with improvement, and to the Property or a Beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a partie of the Property or a first or other legal entity) without Lender's prior written consent, person or person but is a corporation, partier stay or other legal entity) without Lender's prior written consent. require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender, Lender, at Lender's option, may is. Rehebilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, execution or after recordation hereof. 14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Mote are declared to be severable. As used herein, "cation of the provisions of this Mortgage and the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein. 13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local taws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage or the Mote conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Mote which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this Mortgage or the Mote which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this mortgage or the Mote are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs." "expenses" and and the provisions of this Mortgage and the Mote are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs." "expenses" and be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein. address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other interest in the Property.

12. Notice Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided to Continue to Lender as provided to a such other address as Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided to a such other address as Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided to a such other address as Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower as the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided to a such other address as Borrower and the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower as the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower as the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower and the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower and the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower and the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower and the Property Address or at such address and the Property Address as Borrower and the Property Address as Borrower and Address and Address and Address as Borrower and Address and

Eucossors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The coverants and assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The coverants and assigns of Lender and Sorrower: subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereoft. All coverants and agreements of Borrower ship plots and sorrower: subject to the provisions this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (8) is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may personally liable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may serions with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Note may express to make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Note with the Borrower's without that Borrower's or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Note without that Borrower's without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower's consent and without the Property.

12. Modies. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to

LOAN RIDER

LOAN NUMBER: 011730013 DATE: MAY 16, 1986

THIS RIDER is incorporated into and made a part of a certain Mortgage dated of even date herewith given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to St. Paul Federal Bank For Savings (the "Lender") to secure an indebtedness of the undersigned; said Mortgage encumbers real property commonly described as:

6889 N HEMLOCK ST, HANOVER PARK IL 60103

- 1.) Borrower and Lender agree, that notwithstanding anything contained in covenant 20 of the Mortgage, Lender is hereby authorized to charge a reasonable fee for the preparation and delivery of a release deed.
- 2.) Borrower and Lender agree that Lender is the owner and holder of all or part of a first mortgage securing an indebtedness of the undersigned which is identified by loan number 01:106003-4. Borrower and Lender further agree that if said indebtedness is report in full before the sums secured by this Mortgage are paid in full, the balance of the sums secured by this Mortgage shall become immediately due and payable in full.
- 3.) Borrower and Lender agree that if the Federal National Mortgage Association or the Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation buy all or some of the Lender's interest under the Mortgage, this Rider will no longer have any force or effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BORROWER(S) has executed this H'O'R.

	Dated this1	6TH	day of	MAY ,	19_86		
--	-------------	-----	--------	-------	-------	--	--

- Borrower

- Borrower

86201.689

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

UNDFFIRALERGORY

Loan No.: 011730013 Date MAY 16, 1986

Notice: This rider adds a provision to the Security Instrument allowing the Lender to require repayment of the Note in full upon transfer of the property.

THIS DUE-ON-TRANSFER RIDER is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Note to St. Paul Federal Bank For Savings (the "Lender") of the same date (the "Note") and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at:

6889 N HEMLOCK ST HANOVER PARK IL 60103

AMENDED COVENANT. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

A. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR A BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER

Uniform Covenar (1) of the Security Instrument is amended to read as follows:

16. Transfer of the 2 roverty or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written onsent. Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. Ito wever, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option. Le ider shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

By SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenant contained in this Due-On-Transfer Rider.

SOBERT D BELLUS (Seal)

NANCY J BELLUS

C/O/H/S O/F/CO

8620168

(Seal)

7.33

THE STATE OF COLUMN COL